



\$~O-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 332/2025**

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Bani Dixit, Mr. Farman Ali
Magre, Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Ms.
Usha Jamnal and Mr. Dhruv Vig,
Advts.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivani Kohli,
Advts. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

I.A. 20020/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. A reply to the instant application has been filed by defendant No.1.
2. Copy thereof is supplied to learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff prays for time to file a rejoinder thereto.
4. Let it be done before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 10.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/P/SPH