



\$~O-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 332/2025, I.A. 12964/2025, I.A. 12965/2025 & I.A. 20020/2025**

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, Ms. Bani Dikshit,
Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Mr. Aayush
Kevlani, Ms. Usha Jamwal and Mr.
Dhruva Vig, Advs.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Percival Billimoria, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Gaurav Sarkar, Mr. Jai
Dehadrai, Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Ms. Deveshi Mishra, Ms. Katyayani
Agarwal and Mr. Tushar Bathija,
Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 10.09.2025

1. For the time being, the Court deems it appropriate to defer the hearing on I.A. 20020/2025.
2. List on 16.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/P/MJ