



\$~O-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 332/2025**

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit, Mr. Uddhav
Khanna and Mr. Dhruva Vig, Advs.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini, Adv for D-
1.

Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 16.10.2025

I.A. 12965/2025 (EXEMPTION)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 332/2025 and I.A. 12964/2025, I.A. 20020/2025

3. A request for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for defendant no.1 on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
4. On her request, the hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 26.02.2026.
5. The interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/aks/sph