



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 332/2025**

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Advs.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadri and Mr.
Harshat Singh, Advs for D-1.
Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

I.A. 29704/2025 (BY D-1 U/O 7 RULE 11- REJECTION OF PLAIN)
and I.A. 29750/2025 (BY D-1 - DELAY OF 15 DAYS IN REFILLING)

Learned counsel for the applicant/ defendant no. 1 prays for
adjournment. Accordingly, at his request, list these applications on
26.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

aks/mj