



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 332/2025, I.A. 29750/2025, I.A. 29885/2025**

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit, Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehaduai, Ms. Bhavya Jain,
Advs.
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs. for D-2. M. 9205109664.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 29750/2025 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act filed by defendant no.1)

I.A. 29885/2025 (u/S. 5 of Limitation Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in filing Written Statement)

Notice of the IAs be issued to opposite party as well as through counsel on filing of PF within 7 days, by all permissible modes. Reply, if any, may be filed by the opposite parties with advance copy to defendant no.1.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 02.02.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 1, 2025/sm