



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 332/2025 and I.A. 12964/2025, I.A. 20020/2025,
I.A. 29704/2025, I.A. 29750/2025 and I.A. 29885/2025

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Advocates.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rachita Sood, Ms. Priyamvada
Paneru and Mr. Rahul Bhaskar, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal and Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advocates for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the matter is coming up on 26.02.2026. Accordingly, prayer is made to adjourn the matter to the said date.

2. In the meanwhile, let learned counsel for the parties seek instructions.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jg