



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 332/2025 & I.A. 12964/2025, 20020/2025, 29704/2025,
29750/2025, 29885/2025

MANISHA PANDE & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Advs.

versus

ABHIJIT IYER MITRA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Ms.
Vaishali Sharma, Mr. Divyam Khera
and Ms. Anusha Misra, Advs. for D-
1.

Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Ms. Srutee
Priyadarshini and Ms. Bhavya Jain,
Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs. for D-2/X Corp.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Ms. Bani Dikshit, learned counsel for the plaintiffs has returned with the instructions to the effect that the plaintiffs do not wish to withdraw the present suit.
2. In view of the above, list the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 19.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/dss